COURT NO.13

SECTION IIB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1327/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2010 in CRLM No.20203/ 2010, CRM No.55019/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

LAFARGE AGGREGATES & CONCRETE INDIA P.LD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKARSH AZAD & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 1145 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Bhooshan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv. Mrs. Vanita Bhargava, Adv. Mr. Nitin Mishra, Adv. Mr. Abhijit Swaroop, Adv.

M/S. Khaitan & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in the last week of July, 2013.

(NAVEEN KUMAR) COURT MASTER (SNEH BALA MEHRA) COURT MASTER